LESHAN RADIO COMPANY, LTD.
G21–1/3
MAXIMUM RATINGS(EACH DIODE)
Rating Symbol Value Unit
Peak Reverse Voltage V RM 75 Vdc
D.C Reverse Voltage        LMBD2837LT1 V R 30 Vdc
                                         LMBD2838LT1 50
Peak Forward Current I FM 450 mAdc

FETURE
• Pb-Free Package is available.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Marking Shipping
LMBD2837LT1                         A5   3000/Tape&Reel
LMBD2837LT1G A5(Pb-Free)            3000/Tape&Reel
LMBD2838LT1 MA6 3000/Tape&Reel
LMBD2838LT1G MA6(Pb-Free) 3000/Tape&Reel
LESHAN RADIO COMPANY, LTD.
G21–2/3
Notes: 1. A 2.0 kΩ variable resistor adjusted for a Forward Current (I F ) of 10mA.
Notes: 2. Input pulse is adjusted so I R(peak) is equal to 10mA.